Illinois law.
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Section 110.30  Solicitation of Industrial Coal Projects 

a)	The Department will issue solicitation(s) for applications to the Program when moneys are available.  Notice of the solicitation for applications shall be published in the official State newspaper and otherwise publicized through press releases, contacting interested parties on the Department's mailing list(s), trade publications, and through other appropriate channels. 

b)	Applicants shall have forty-five (45) days from the date of announcement of the solicitation to submit their applications to the Department. 

c)	Notwithstanding Section 110.30(a) of this Part, the Department will accept unsolicited applications for funding under the Program and shall review such applications according to the same guidelines stated in this Part.  Consideration of unsolicited applications shall be made on a first-come first-serve basis, subject to the availability of funds to the Department for the Program. 
